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BY THE GLASS

WHITE

CH
Basel

AT
Burgenland

FR
Loire

IT
Piemonte

ES
Rueda

RED

CH
Baselland

AUT

Burgenland

FR
Rhone

IT
Piemonte

IT
Toscana

ES
Toro

ARG
Mendoza

Baselbieter Pinot Gris

Weingut Jauslin
Pinot Gris

The Butcher Chardonnay

Johann Schwarz
Chardonnay

Sancerre Mosaique Calcaire
Claude Riffault

Sauvignon Blanc

Roero Arneis
Enrico Vaudano & Figli

Arneis

Verdejo K-Naia
Bodega Naia

Verdejo, Sauvignon Blanc

Lion Rouge

Weingut Jauslin
Pinot Noir, Diolinoir, Gamaret

The Butcher Cuvée

Johann Schwarz
Blaufrankisch, Merlot, Zweigelt

Terre de Bussiére

Domaine de la Janasse
Merlot, Syrah, Grenache, Cabernet Sauvignon

Barbera d*Alba

Revello
Barbera

Pergolaia BIO

Caiarossa
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Romanico

Teso La Monja
Tempranillo

Puro

Dieter Meier / Ojo de Agua
Malbec

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2022

2020

2021

2022

2019

2022

2022

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

10cl

1.10

9.70

13.80

820

9.40

11.90

12.60

10.00

9.90

12.40

9.80

11.50



WHITE

CH
Basel

CH
Ticino

DE
Nahe

AUT
Burgenland

IT
Piemonte

FR
Bourgogne

FR
Bordeaux

FR
Rhone

FR
Loire

ES
Rueda

Bacchus

Weingut Jauslin
Bacchus

Baselbieter Pinot Gris

Weingut Jauslin
Pinot Gris

Bianco Rovere Bianco di Merlot

Guido Brivio
Merlot

Rotenberg Riesling GG

Gut Hermannsberg
Riesling

The Butcher Chardonnay

Johann Schwarz
Chardonnay

Roero Arneis
Enrico Vaudano & Figli

Arneis

Meursault «Les Tillets»

Domaine Hubert Bouzereau Gruére & Filles
Chardonnay

Marie-Cécile BIO
Chateau Le Puy

Sémillon

Chéateauneuf-du-Pape Blanc

Domaine de la Janasse
Grenache Blanc, Clairette, Roussanne

Sancerre Mosaique Calcaire
Claude Riffault

Sauvignon Blanc

Verdejo K-Naia
Bodega Naia

Verdejo, Sauvignon Blanc

2023

2022

2022

2021

2022

2023

2021

2022

2023

2022

2023

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

69

73

90

105

64

54

147

134

127

91

62



RED

SCHWEIZ

Baselland

Graubiinden

Ticino

Lion Rouge

Weingut Jauslin
Pinot Noir, Diolinoir, Gamaret

Pinot Noir Hohle Gasse

Weingut Jauslin
Pinot Noir

Baselbieter Merlot
Siebedupf Kellerei

Merlot

Pinot Noir Alte Reben
Weingut Eichholz

Pinot Noir

Maienfelder PILGRIM
Mohr-Niggli

Pinot Noir

Corifeo Merlot Barrique

Theiler Vini
Merlot

Quattromani

Brivio, Delea, Gialdi, Tamborini
Merlot

OSTERREICH

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2018

2021

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl
150cl

79

97

91

109

115

97

136
278

Burgenland

The Butcher Cuvée

Johann Schwarz
Blaufrankisch, Merlot, Zweigelt

Cuvée Schwarz

Johann Schwarz
Blaufrankisch, Merlot, Zweigelt

Just Zweigelt Special Edition

Weingut Ernst
Zweigelt

2020
2020

2021

2021

75cl
150cl

75cl

75cl

83
172

88

73



FRANKREICH

Bourgogne

Bordeaux
Saint-Estéphe

Bordeaux
Pauillac

Bordeaux
Saint-Julien

Bordeaux
Margaux

Bordeaux
Pomerol

Bordeaux
St. Emilion

Rhone

Chambolle-Musigny 2021

Domaine Christian Clerget
Pinot Noir

Gevrey Chambertin 2022

Domaine David Duband
Pinot Noir

Nuits St. Georges 2021

Domaine David Duband
Pinot Noir

Monthélie 1°" Cru Les Duresses 2020

Domaine des Comtes Lafon
Pinot Noir

Chateau Phélan Ségur 2018
Chateau Phélan Ségur

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

Réserve de la Comtesse 2020

Chateau Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc

La Croix Ducru-Beaucaillou «Cuvée Colbert» 2017

Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

Alter Ego de Palmer 2019

Chateau Palmer
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

Manoir de Gay 2019

Chateau Le Gay
Merlot

Couvent des Jacobins Grand Cru 2015

Couvent des Jacobins
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Terre de Bussiére 2021

Domaine de la Janasse
Merlot, Syrah, Grenache, Cabernet Sauvignon

Cote Rotie «Les Becasses» 2020

M. Chapoutier
Syrah

Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2021

Domaine de la Janasse
Grenache, Syrah, Mourvédre, Cinsault

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

137

153

142

125

134

121

145

199

97

124

66

161

123



ITALIEN

Piemonte

Toscana

Barbera d'Alba

Revello
Barbera

Barolo

Revello
Nebbiolo

Barolo «Rocche Dell’ Annunziata»

Fabio Oberto
Nebbiolo

Langhe Sito Moresco
Angelo Gaja

Nebbiolo, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon

Ad Astra
Fattoria Nittardi

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah

Nectar Dei

Fattoria Nittardi
Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot, Merlot

Argentiera - Bolgheri Superiore

Tenuta Argentiera
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

Podere Roseto - Bolgheri Superiore

Podere Roseto
Merlot

Flaccianello
Fontodi

Sangiovese

Pergolaia BIO
Caiarossa

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Caiarossa BIO
Caiarossa

Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Cabernet S., Petit Verdot, Syrah

Fontalloro

Felsina
Sangiovese Grosso

2022

2020

2019

2021
2021

2021
2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2020

2018

2019

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl
150cl

75cl
150cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

150cl

75cl

75cl

150cl

75cl

75cl

65

85

155

14
234

69
144

102

169

107

220

191

82

170

137

122



ITALIEN

Toscana

Veneto

Puglia

Sicilia

Sudtirol

Le Cupole

Trinoro
Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot

Brunello di Montalcino

La Fiorita
Sangiovese

Merlot Veronese «Clos Roareti»

Guerrieri Rizzardi
Merlot

Ripasso Classico Superiore «Pojega»

Guerrieri Rizzardi
Corvinone, Corvina, Rondinella, Merlot

Amarone Valpolicella Classico «Villa Rizzardi»

Guerrieri Rizzardi
Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Molinara, Barbera

Amarone della Valpolicella «San Raffaele»

Gino Fasoli
Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella

Primitivo «Orion» Salento

Masseria Li Veli
Primitivo

Passamante Salice Salentino

Masseria Li Veli
Negroamaro

Masseria Li Veli

Masseria Li Veli
Primitivo, Negroamaro, Cabernet Sauvignon

Mille e una Notte

Donnafugata
Nero d'Avola

Nerobaronj BIO
Gulfi

Nero d'Avola

Lagrein Alto Adige Riserva Conus
Alois Lageder

Lagrein

Cabernet Alto Adige Léwengang

Tenuta Lageder
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

2020

2021

2019

2020

2021

2019

2019

2023

2022

2019

2018

2018

2020

2015

75cl

150cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

98

202

145

78

71

14

89

65

64

108

135

83

83

171



SPANIEN

7

Priorat Martinet Bru BIO 2022 75cl 86
Mas Martinet
Garnacha, Syrah
L'Inconscient 2022 75cl 73
Les Cousins Marc & Adria 2022 150cl 152
Garnacha, Carignan, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah, Viognier

Rioja Remelluri Reserva 2016 75cl 92
Remelluri 2014 150cl 190
Tempranillo, Garnacha, Graciano
El Puntido 2020 75cl 108
Vifedos de Paganos
Tempranillo

Ribera del Duero Venta las Vacas 2021 75cl 82
Uvas Felices by Bodega Vizcarra 2021 150cl 170
Tempranillo
Matallana 2019 75cl 134
Telmo Rodriguez
Tempranillo, Garnacha, Albillo
Dominio de Atauta 2020 75cl 99
Dominio de Atauta 2018 150cl 204
Tempranillo

Toro Romanico 2022 75cl 65
Teso La Monja
Tempranillo
Pintia 2018 75¢ 155
Bodegas y Vinedos Pintia Grupo Vega Sicilia
Tempranillo

SardondelDuero  Seleccién Especial 2019 75cl 93
Abadia Retuerta 2019 150cl 192
Tempranillo, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah

Mallorca VERAN Binissalem 2020 75cl 85
Finca Biniagual 2020 150cl 176
Montonegro, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah

Jumilla La Bestia 2019 75cl 87
La Bestia 2019 150cl 180

Monastrell



ARGENTINIEN

Mendoza

USA

Robusto

Mendoza Club
Malbec

Torpedo
Mendoza Club

Malbec, Cabernet Franc

Malo

Dieter Meier
Malbec, Petit Verdot, Cabernet Sauvignon

Puro

Dieter Meier / Ojo de Agua
Malbec

Q Malbec

Zuccardi Valle de Uco
Malbec

Q Cabernet Franc

Zuccardi Valle de Uco
Cabernet Franc

2021
2018

2020

2017

2022

2023

2022

2022

75cl
150cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

150cl

75cl

75cl

74
154

90

107

76

158

81

82

Kalifornien

Abstract

Orin Swift Cellars
Grenache, Petite Sirah, Syrah

Six Eight Nine
689 Cellars

Zinfandel, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah

2021

2021

75cl

75cl

106

79



BUBBLES

IT Prosecco Brut "NUDOQO" BIO
Veneto Colli del Soligo
Glera
IT Franciacorta Extra Brut «Golf 1927» BIO
Lombardia Barone Pizzini
Chardonnay
FR Crémant d’Alsace Brut BIO
Alsace Cave Cléebourg
Pinot Gris
FR Champagne Brut Prestige

Champagne  Pjerre Mignon
Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Champagne Mandois Victor Rosé
Champagne Mandois

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

AT Kracher Rosé Brut

Burgenland  Gerhard Kracher
Chardonnay, Pinot Blanc, Zweigelt

ROSE

FR Languedoc Rosé "L'Orée"

Languedoc Domaine des Fabréques
Cinsault, Grenache, Syrah

AT Cuvée Spitlese Rosé siiss

Burgenland  Gerhard Kracher
Tinta roriz, Touriga Nacional

SWEET

ES Mountain Wine Natural Sweet “MR"

Malaga Telmo Rodriguez
Muscat d’Alexandrie

AUT Beerenauslese Cuveé

Neusiedlersee  Gerhard Kracher
Welschriesling, Chardonnay

2012

2022

2022

2021

2019

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

75cl

50cl

37.5cl

66

89

73

10

147

86

54

73

61

69



waNNA co BIG...

10

CH Quattromani 2021 150cl 278
Ticino Brivio, Delea, Gialdi, Tamborini

Merlot
AUT The Butcher Cuvée 2020 150cl 172
Burgenland Johann Schwarz

Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc
IT Langhe Sito Moresco 2021 150cl 236
Piemonte Angelo Gaja

Nebbiolo, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon
IT Ad Astra 2021 150cl 144
Toscana Fattoria Nittardi

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah

Pergolaia BIO 2020 150cl 170

Caiarossa

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Podere Roseto - Bolgheri Superiore 2020 150cl 220

Podere Roseto

Merlot
ES Remelluri Reserva 2014 150cl 190
Rioja Remelluri

Tempranillo, Garnacha, Graciano
ES Dominio de Atauta 2018 150cl 204
Riberadel Duero  Dominio de Atauta

Tempranillo

Venta las Vacas 2021 150cl 170

Uvas Felices by Bodega Vizcarra

Tempranillo
ES Seleccién Especial 2019 150cl 192
Sardon del Duero Abadia Retuerta

Tempranillo, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah
ES VERAN Binissalem 2020 150cl 176
Mallora Finca Biniagual

Montonegro, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah
ES La Bestia 2019 150cl 180
Jumilla La Bestia

Monastrell
ARG Robusto 2018 150cl 154
Mendoza Mendoza Club

Malbec

Puro 2023 150cl 158

Dieter Meier / Ojo de Agua
Malbec



